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TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 159 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Tariff 
Item No. 

513.510.2 
541.700.9 
554.200.0 

571. 300. 9 

599.999.9 
599.999.9 
599.999.9 
641.955 .1 

653.705.2 

654.030.0 

654.060.0 

656.921.9 

656.921.9 
698.912.9 
698.922.9 

698.942.9 

698.942.9 

719.990.9 

812.300.1 

841.250.3 

841.443.9 

Group 892 

893.203.9 
899. 521.1 
899.521.2 

Goods 

Zinc oxide, colloidal Free 
Cetavlon concentrate Free 
Products, as may be approved, when imported Free 

in bulk and not being soaps or containing 
soaps-

Emulsifier B.V ... 
Snaps for the manufacture of Christmas Free 

crackers 
Curing Agent S475 Free 
Daltogard W.P. . . Free 
Suprasec K.N. 

1 
Free 

Paper, surface decorated, whether or not em~ I Free 
bossed, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in: 

(1) The manufacture of cardboard boxes 
(2) The lining of attache cases, suitcases, and 

similar articles 
Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared by the Free 

user for use by him only as meat wraps in the 
processing, packaging, or transport of meat 

Trimmings, declared by a manufacturer for use Free 
by him only in making apparel 

Trimmings, declared by a manufacturer for use Free 
by him only in making apparel 

Trimmings, declared by a manufacturer for use Free 
by him only in making apparel 

Velcro closure strip It in. or more in width . . Free 
Connectors, mop, other than round or oval . . Free 
Necks, when declared by a manufacturer for use Free 

by him only in making hot water bottles 
Bands, when declared by a manufacturer for use Free 

by him only in making hot water bottles 
Clips, specially designed for use with machines, Free 

for sealing plastic bags or ends of sausage 
casings 

Wheels, including tyres and tubes imported 
therewith, but not including tyres and tubes 
of specified sizes made in New Zealand, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
only in the manufacture or repair of agricul-
tural machinery or springless farm wagons 
and trailers 

I
; Castings and pressings, bath, not exceeding 5 ft 

in length I 
Shaped roll-on blanks, in the piece, elasticised 

with rubber thread or elastomeric fibres, for 
use in the manufacture of garments 

Panels, single, not cut to shape, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making handbags 

The undermentioned goods are approved pro
vided they are for free distribution and are 
designed for general publicity purposes to 
encourage the public to visit other 
countries, viz: 

Calendars 
Posters 
Photograph and photographic enlargements 
Showcards 
Window transparencies, printed 

Corners, for suitcases and similar articles 
Buttons, tinselled, declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him only in making regalia or 
clerical vestments 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Aul. 

Rates of Duty 

Can. MFN. 

Flee 
20% 

Gen. 

Free 
25% 
10% 

20% 

20% 
20% 
20% 
40% 

Free 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 
25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

20% 

25% 

12-!-% 

15% 

Free 

10% 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

23.1 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

28.0 

10.8 
10.8 

List 
No. 

159 
159 

159 
159 

159 
159 
159 
159 

159 

159 

159 

159 

159 
159 
159 

159 

159 

159 

159 

159 

159 

159 

159 
159 

Effective 

From To* 

1/1/65 
1/4/65 

1/10/64 
1/8/65 

1/8/65 
1/7/65 
1/1/65 
1/8/65 

16/10/64 

1/8/65 

l/~/65 

1/8/65 

1/8/65 
1/8/65 
1/8/65 

1/8/65 

1/8/65 

1/8/63 

1/8/65 

1/7/62 

1/8/65 

1/6/65 

1/8/65 
1/8/65 

30/6/69 
30/6/69 

31/12/65 
30/9/69 

30/9/69 
30/6/69 

31/12/65 
30/9/69 

30/6/70 

30/9/69 

30/9/69 

30/9/69 

30/9/69 
30/9/69 
30/9/69 

30/9/69 

30/9/69 

30/9/67 

30/6/66 

30/9/65 

30/9/67 

30/9/69 
30/9/69 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation 
of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry. 


