THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 159

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
513.510.2	Zinc oxide, colloidal	Free			Free	Free		159	1/1/65	30/6/69
541.700.9	Cetavlon concentrate	Free			20%	25%	23.1	159	1/4/65	30/6/69
554.200.0	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soaps— Emulsifier B.V	Free	••	••		10%	10.8	159	1/10/64	31/12/65
571.300.9	Snaps for the manufacture of Christmas crackers	Free				20%	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/9/69
599.999.9	Curing Agent S475	Free				20%	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/9/69
599.999.9	Daltogard W.P	Free				20%	10.8	159	1/7/65	30/6/69
599.999.9	Suprasec K.N.	Free				20%	10.8	159	1/1/65	31/12/65
641.955.1	Paper, surface decorated, whether or not embossed, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in: (1) The manufacture of cardboard boxes (2) The lining of attache cases, suitcases, and similar articles	Free	- •		20%	40%		159	1/8/65	30/9/69
653.705.2	Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared by the user for use by him only as meat wraps in the processing, packaging, or transport of meat	Free				Free		159	16/10/64	30/6/70
654.030.0	Trimmings, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making apparel	Free				20%	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/9/69
654.060.0	Trimmings, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making apparel	Free	• •			20%	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/9/69
656.921.9	Trimmings, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making apparel	Free				20%	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/9/69
656.921.9	Velcro closure strip $1\frac{1}{2}$ in. or more in width	Free				20%	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/9/69
698.912.9	Connectors, mop, other than round or oval	Free				25%	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/9/69
698.922.9	Necks, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making hot water bottles	Free	••			25%	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/9/69
698.942.9	Bands, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making hot water bottles	Free	• •			25%	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/9/69
698.942.9	Clips, specially designed for use with machines, for sealing plastic bags or ends of sausage casings	Free	••			25%	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/9/69
719.990.9	Wheels, including tyres and tubes imported therewith, but not including tyres and tubes of specified sizes made in New Zealand, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture or repair of agricul- tural machinery or springless farm wagons	Free	••		•••	20%	10.8	159	1/8/63	30/9/67
812.300.1	and trailers Castings and pressings, bath, not exceeding 5 ft	Free				25%	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/6/66
841.250.3	in length Shaped roll-on blanks, in the piece, elasticised with rubber thread or elastomeric fibres, for	Free				12½%	10.8	159	1/7/62	30/9/65
841.443.9	use in the manufacture of garments Panels, single, not cut to shape, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making handbags	Free	• •			15%	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/9/67
Group 892	The undermentioned goods are approved provided they are for free distribution and are designed for general publicity purposes to encourage the public to visit other countries, viz: Calendars	Free	••			Free	28.0	159	1/6/65	. ••
	Posters Photograph and photographic enlargements Showcards									
	Window transparencies, printed						l			
893.203.9	Corners, for suitcases and similar articles	Free				10%	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/9/69
899.521.1	Buttons, tinselled, declared by a manufacturer	Free				Free	10.8	159	1/8/65	30/9/69
899.521.2	for use by him only in making regalia or clerical vestments		İ							

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry.